



SEALED BID LIST

Company: Sanderson Landscape Solutions

TOTAL BID: \$391,130.00

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

Company: _____

TOTAL BID: \$ _____

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Sanderson Landscape Solutions

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Apple Valley Urban Forest Renewal and Community Orchard Project No. PW2021-03

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM COST
1.	Supply and Install Reclaimed Water Irrigation System	LUMP SUM	1500'	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 15,000
2.	Supply and Install Potable Water Irrigation System	LUMP SUM	1500'	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 15,000

Supply and Plant 196 Trees and Shrubs as follows in Item No. 3 – 12

3.	*Fuji Apple Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	10	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 18,425.00
4.	*Gala Apple Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	10	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 18,425.00
5.	Silk Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	4	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 7,370.00
6.	Mexican Bird of Paradise (15 Gallon)	EA	5	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 9,212.50
7.	Fan-Tex Ash Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	3	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 5,527.50
8.	Desert Willow Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	11	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 20,267.50
9.	Afghan Pine Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	13	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 23,952.50
10.	Red Robin (15 Gallon)	EA	20	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 36,850.00
11.	Shademaster Honeylocust Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	56	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 103,180.00
12.	Chinese Pistache Tree (15 Gallon)	EA	64	\$ 1,842.50	\$ 117,920.00

Plant locations are located on the Project Site Plan in the Plans and Drawings Section

*Bid Item No. 3 and 4, supply plant and prepare the holes but the community will plant them.

Total Base Bid Price \$ 391,130

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 391,130.00
Base Bid Price in Numbers

Three hundred & ninety one thousand, one hundred and thirty dollars.
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 1049904, Expiration Date 02/28/23, class of license C-27. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. 1

Addenda No. N/A

Addenda No. N/A

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
GPR investigation in areas of excavation	Enhanced Scanning LLC	21050 Ceekside Drive Lake Elsinore 92532	N/A	1000415494
Hydro Excavation, as needed	Badger Daylighting Corp	8930 Motorsport Way Brownsburg, IN 46112	945499	1000000058

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
N/A				

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
N/A				

Name of Bidder Sanderson Landscape Solutions

Signature 

Name & Title Cole Sanderson, Owner

Dated 02/08/2022